WASHINGTON REGISTRATION AND COMPETITIVE CLASSIFICATION
OF TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANIES

" All telecommunications companies must register with the Utilities and
Transportation Commission (UTC) prior to beginning operations in the
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION state of Washington. Refer to RCW 80.36, WAC 480-121, 480-80, and

480-120.

COMMISSION
1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Telephone 360-664-1160 / Fax 360-586-1150
PO Box 47250 TTY 360-586-8203 or 1-800-416-5289
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Website: www. utc.wa.gov

The UTC has a policy of providing equal access to its services. To request this document in alternate formats,
please call 360-664-1133.

e Complete the application form.
e Submit these forms via the Records Center Web portal or e-mail to records@utc.wa.gov as an electronic
attachment. UTC encourages electronic submission of filings.

e UTC will issue a registration certificate with an effective date 30 days from the date the completed
application is received and approved.

Include the following:
[] Current Balance Sheet X Latest Annual Report, if any

Competitive Classification

XI [] Applicant is subject to effective competition and requests waiver of regulatory requirements
Yes No outlined in WAC 480-121-063 (1).

Telecommunications Company Information

Company Name: Vitcom, LLC d/bl/a:
Company Mailing Address: 1428 36th Street, Suite 203A
City/State/Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11218

Web Site Address: vitcom.net

Unified Business Identification Number (UBI): 603419263
(If you do not know your UBI number or need to request one contact the Business Licensing Services at 360-664-1400 or
1-800-451-7985)

Questions regarding this application should be directed to:

Name: Mordy Gross

Phone Number: 484 680 0768 Fax Number: 646 726 9615 E-mail: mordygross@gmail.com
Mailing Address: 1428 36" St, Suit 203A

City/State/Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11218


http://www.wutc.wa.gov/
http://www.wutc.wa.gov/e-filing
mailto:records@utc.wa.gov

Registered Agent (A Washington Agent is required if the company is located outside Washington State):

Name: InCorp Services Inc
Mailing Address: 4816 Aurora Ave N
City/State/Zip: Seattle, WA 98103-6518
Phone Number: 8007373372

Name, address and title of each officer or director (attach additional pages if needed)

Name Address Title
Zalmen Ashkenazi 1428 36" St., Suite 203A, Brooklyn, NY | President
11218

Regulatory Contact:

Name: Mordy Gross

Mailing Address: 1428 36" St, Suite 203A, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Phone Number: 484 680 0768 Fax Number: 6467269615
E-mail: mordygross@gmail.com

Consumer Questions and/or Complaint Contact:

Name: Zalmen Ashkenazi

Title: President

Phone Number: 2125714000 Fax Number: 718-689-1379
E-mail: zalmen@vitcom.net

Emergency Contact:

Name: Zalmen Ashkenazi

Title: President

Phone Number: (212) 571-4000 Fax Number: 718-689-1379
E-mail: zalmen@vitcom.net

Telecommunication services that will be provided (check all that apply):

X Local Exchange Service (Resale) ] Data Services

[] Calling Cards []  Prepaid Calling Cards
[]  Alternate Operator Services [ ] Directory Assistance
X Long Distance Interlata [ ]  WATS (800/888)

X  Long Distance Intralata



mailto:mordygross@gmail.com

[]  Other, please specify




9:57 AM Vitcom LLC

07/02/14 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2013
Jan - Dec 13
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Sales 48,056.35
Tandem Transport 22,496.89
Total Income 70,553.24
Gross Profit 70,553.24
Expense
Bandwith 2,368.32
Bank Service Charges 1,241.46
Billing company 500.00
Computer and Internet Expenses
Website 290.91
Total Computer and Internet Expenses 290.91
Financial Expense
Disputes Taxes and Fees 0.00
Late Payment Fees 856.22
Total Financial Expense 856.22
Interest Income -42.22
IT 87.06
Misc 344.51
Network Expense 3,180.00
Office Expense
Blackberry 19.53
Office Expense - Other 1,603.31
Total Office Expense 1,622.84
Office Supplies 139.95
Professional Fees 5,890.00
salarie 1,434.00
Taxes 759.62
Termination Cost
Stratics 1,583.00
Termination Cost Cogent 9,454.86
Termination Cost - Other 28,477.46
Total Termination Cost 39,515.32
Verify deposit 1.00
Zalmen 2,287.55
Total Expense 60,476.54
Net Ordinary Income 10,076.70
Net Income 10,076.70
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9:590 AM Vitcom LLC

07/02/14 Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2013

Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
6065
Capitalone Vitcom Checking 6820
Clearing Account
Tandem 6043
Vitcom (Savings)CapitalOne 7906
Vitcom Chase 0074

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Undeposited Funds

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Furniture and Equipment
Termination equipment

Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Loan Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Opening Balance Equity
VNS Switch
Opening Balance Equity - Other

Total Opening Balance Equity

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 13

-104.50
1,108.87
-100.65
-2,587.53
20,042.22
-9,801.84

8,556.57

76,311.34

76,311.34

100.65

100.65

84,968.56

11,680.29
113,390.00

125,070.29

210,038.85

39,568.17

39,568.17

47,024.34

47,024.34

86,592.51

86,592.51

113,390.00
-2.36

113,387.64

-18.00
10,076.70

123,446.34

210,038.85
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