UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

REGISTRATION AND COMPETITIVE CLASSIFICATION OF TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANIES

All telecommunications companies must register with the Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC) prior to beginning operations in the state of Washington. Refer to RCW 80.36, WAC 480-121, 480-80, and 480-120.

1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone 360-664-1160 / Fax 360-586-1150 TTY 360-586-8203 or 1-800-416-5289 Website: www. utc.wa.gov

E-mail: mordygross@gmail.com

The UTC has a policy of providing equal access to its services. To request this document in alternate formats, please call 360-664-1133.

• Complete the application form.

Phone Number: 484 680 0768

Mailing Address: 1428 36th St, Suit 203A City/State/Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11218

- Submit these forms via the <u>Records Center Web portal</u> or e-mail to <u>records@utc.wa.gov</u> as an electronic attachment. UTC encourages electronic submission of filings.
- UTC will issue a registration certificate with an effective date 30 days from the date the completed application is received and approved.

Include the following: ☐ Current Balance Sheet
Competitive Classification
Applicant is subject to effective competition and requests waiver of regulatory requirements ves No outlined in WAC 480-121-063 (1).
Telecommunications Company Information
Company Name: Vitcom, LLC d/b/a: Company Mailing Address: 1428 36th Street, Suite 203A City/State/Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11218 Web Site Address: vitcom.net
Unified Business Identification Number (UBI): 603419263 (If you do not know your UBI number or need to request one contact the Business Licensing Services at 360-664-1400 or 1-800-451-7985)
Questions regarding this application should be directed to:
Name: Mordy Gross

Fax Number: 646 726 9615

Registered Agent (A Washington Agent is required if the company is located outside Washington State):

Name: InCorp Services Inc Mailing Address: 4816 Aurora Ave N City/State/Zip: Seattle, WA 98103-6518

Phone Number: 8007373372

Name, address and title of each officer or director (attach additional pages if needed)

<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Title</u>
Zalmen Ashkenazi	1428 36 th St., Suite 203A, Brooklyn, NY	President
	11218	

Regu	latory	Contact	:
5-		COLLEGE	•

Name: Mordy Gross

Mailing Address: 1428 36th St, Suite 203A, Brooklyn, NY 11218

Phone Number: 484 680 0768 Fax Number: 6467269615

E-mail: mordygross@gmail.com

Consumer Questions and/or Complaint Contact:

Name: Zalmen Ashkenazi

Title: President

Phone Number: 2125714000 Fax Number: 718-689-1379

E-mail: zalmen@vitcom.net

Emergency Contact:

Name: Zalmen Ashkenazi

Title: President

Phone Number: (212) 571-4000 Fax Number: 718-689-1379

E-mail: zalmen@vitcom.net

Telecommunication services that will be provided (check all that apply):

\boxtimes	Local Exchange Service (Resale)	Data Services
	Calling Cards	Prepaid Calling Cards
	Alternate Operator Services	Directory Assistance
\boxtimes	Long Distance Interlata	WATS (800/888)
\boxtimes	Long Distance Intralata	

Other, please specify	 	 	
Other, please specify			

Vitcom LLC Profit & Loss

January through December 2013

	Jan - Dec 13
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	40.050.05
Sales Tandem Transport	48,056.35 22,496.89
•	
Total Income	70,553.24
Gross Profit	70,553.24
Expense	
Bandwith	2,368.32
Bank Service Charges	1,241.46 500.00
Billing company Computer and Internet Expenses	500.00
Website	290.91
Total Computer and Internet Expenses	290.91
Financial Expense	
Disputes Taxes and Fees	0.00
Late Payment Fees	856.22
Total Financial Expense	856.22
Interest Income	-42.22
IT	87.06
Misc	344.51
Network Expense	3,180.00
Office Expense Blackberry	19.53
Office Expense - Other	1,603.31
Total Office Expense	1,622.84
Office Supplies	139.95
Professional Fees	5,890.00
salarie	1,434.00
Taxes	759.62
Termination Cost	4 500 00
Stratics Termination Cost Cogent	1,583.00 9,454.86
Termination Cost Cogenit	28,477.46
Total Termination Cost	39,515.32
	1.00
Verify deposit Zalmen	2,287.55
Total Expense	60,476.54
Net Ordinary Income	10,076.70
Net Income	10,076.70

Vitcom LLC Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2013

	Dec 31, 13
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings 6065	-104.50
Capitalone Vitcom Checking 6820	1,108.87
Clearing Account	-100.65
Tandem 6043	-2,587.53
Vitcom (Savings)CapitalOne 7906	20,042.22
Vitcom Chase 0074	-9,801.84
Total Checking/Savings	8,556.57
Accounts Receivable Accounts Receivable	76,311.34
Total Accounts Receivable	76,311.34
Other Current Assets	100.05
Undeposited Funds	100.65
Total Other Current Assets	100.65
Total Current Assets	84,968.56
Fixed Assets	
Furniture and Equipment	11,680.29
Termination equipment	113,390.00
Total Fixed Assets	125,070.29
TOTAL ASSETS	210,038.85
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	20 569 17
Accounts Payable	39,568.17
Total Accounts Payable	39,568.17
Other Current Liabilities Loan Payable	47,024.34
Total Other Current Liabilities	47,024.34
Total Current Liabilities	86,592.51
Total Liabilities	86,592.51
Equity	
Opening Balance Equity	112 200 00
VNS Switch Opening Balance Equity - Other	113,390.00 -2.36
	113,387.64
Total Opening Balance Equity	
Retained Earnings Net Income	-18.00 10,076.70
Total Equity	123,446.34
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	210,038.85